Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breaker 3120-...-M1-...
www.e-t-a.de1942  1
  1
Description
Typical applications
Technical data
Two pole rocker switch/thermal-magnetic circuit breaker with trip-free
mechanism (S-type TM CBE to EN 60934). The addition of a magnetic

           Current ratings
           0,1...16 A
3120 -F 3 2 1  - P7 M1-W  14 A R 4 -  10 A ordering example
The exact part number required can be built up from the table of choices shown
above. Ordering references for optional features should be omitted if not required.
Please be informed that we have minimum ordering quantities to be observed.
0
I
I
0
ON
OFF
A D F X
Q: as D, but
moulded in
X: without illumination
Ordering information 3120 with push buttons
Type
3120 thermal-magnetic circuit breaker
 Mounting
 F snap-in frame
  Size of frame
  3 to fit in cut-out 50.5 x 21.5 mm     panel thickness 1 - 6.35 mm
   Number of poles
   2 2-pole switching and 2-pole protected (pole 1: thermal-
    magnetically protected, pole 2: thermally protected)
   5 2-pole switching and 1pole thermal-magnetically protected
    Mounting frame design
    F frame with two push buttons
    G frame with one push button
     Terminal configuration
     P7 all 4 terminals 12(k), 22(k), 11, 21 blade terminals
      2x2.8-0.8
     H7  12(k), 22 (k): blade terminals 2x2.8-0.8 11,
21: flat head screw M3.5, blade terminals 2x2.8-0.8
      Characteristic curve
      M1 standard delay, therm. 1.01-1.4 x IN;
       magn. 4-9 x IN AC
       Actuator style / colour / illumination
       D 01X 1 push button* black opaque
          without illumination
       D 02X 1 push button* white opaque
          without illumination
       D 04X 1 push button* red opaque
          without illumination
       D 19XG 1 push button* green translucent
          with LED-illumination
       SGRX 2 push buttons green/red opaque
          without illumination
       SGRXG 2 push buttons green/red translucent
          with LED-illumination
                Illumination voltage range
                1 10 - 14 V DC
                2 20 - 28 V DC
                3 90 - 140 V AC
                4 185 - 275 V AC
           Current ratings
           0.1...16 A
3120 -F 3 2  F  - P7  M1 - SGRXG 4 - 10 A ordering example
*Reset only
Other push button colours upon request
Authority         Standard Rated voltage Current ratings
VDE IEC / EN
60934
AC 240 V
DC 50 V
0.1...16 A
0.1...16 A
UL UL 1077 AC 250 V
AC 125 V
0.1...10 A
0.1...16 A
CSA C22.2 No
235
AC 250 V
DC 125 V
0.1...10 A
0.1...14 A
CQC (CCC) GB 17701 AC 240 V
DC 50 V
0.1...16 A
0.1...16 A
Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breaker 3120-...-M1-...
www.e-t-a.de1942  3
  1
Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breaker 3120-...-M1-...
15
.5
operating area
When installing the circuit breaker apply pressure on bezel only.
.
mounting area
7 7
10
7 108
•
.276 .394.315.276.276
.6
10
.3
94
Dimensions
Installation drawing
10
optional illumination
in ON position
blade terminals
DIN 46244-C-Ms-S
(QC 2 x.110)
21 18
14
30
9
25
167
3335
54
3.5
15.5
41
flat-head screw
M3.5x6
tightening torque
max. 0.8 Nm
OFF position
.630
.984